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Oregon Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
www.wrd.state.or.us

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

NOTICE

Enclosed is a proposed certificate of water right and a map which illustrates the
location of the right. The map and proposed certificate represent the extent
water was used within the terms of the permit based upon a survey and
inspection.

If you do not agree with the proposed certificate or the map, Oregon
Administrative Rule 690-330-010 (2) allows the permittee or landowner 60
days from the mailing date of this notice to request the Department to
reconsider the contents of the proposed certificate.

If you agree with the proposed certificate and map no response to this notice
isrequired. Sometime after the 60 day period, the recorded certificate of water

right will be mailed to you.

If you have any questions please contact Steve Brown at (503) 378-8455,
extension 263. '

S:\groups\wr\certs\Resource Center\Forms_Checklists Mailing Instructions\pccover.wpd



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

LONNIE DAVIS AND SHARON MCBURNEY
9578 SOUTH BANK DRIVE
ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470

confirms the right to use the waters of NORTH UMPQUA RIVER, a tributary
of UMPQUA RIVER, for DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE HOUSEHOLD INCLUDING IRRIGATION
OF LAWN AND NON-COMMERCIAL GARDEN NOT TO EXCEED ONE-HALF ACRE IN AREA.

This right was perfected under Permit 53264. The date of priority is
OCTOBER 29, 1996. The amount of water to which this right is entitled
is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed
0.01 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS) FOR DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE HOUSEHOLD
INCLUDING IRRIGATION OF LAWN AND NON-COMMERCIAI: GARDEN NOT TO EXCEED
ONE-HALF ACRE IN AREA DURING THE PERIOD FROM DECEMBER 1 THROUGH JUNE 30
OF EACH YEAR, AND FURTHER LIMITED TO 0.005 CFS FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION
DURING THE PERIOD FROM JULY 1 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30 OF EACH YEAR, or its
equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from
the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

LOT 7 (NE 1/4 NW 1/4), SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST,
W.M.; 600 FEET SOUTH AND 250 FEET WEST FROM THE NORTH 1/4 CORNER OF
SECTION 19.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is
as follows:

LOT 7 (NE 1/4 NW 1/4)
SECTION 19
TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. The Director may require the water user to install a meter or
other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director.
If the Director notifies the water user to install a meter or
other measuring device, the water user shall install such
device within the period stated in the notice. Such
installation period shall not be less than 90 days unless
special circumstances warrant a shorter installation period.
Once installed, the water user shall maintain the meter or
measuring device in good working order and shall allow the
watermaster access to the meter or measuring device. The
Director may provide an opportunity for the water user to

S-81627.DIP
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submit alternative measuring procedures for review and
approval.

B. The Director may require the water user to keep and maintain
a record of the amount (volume) of water used and may regquire
the water user to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the water wuser to vreport general water use
information, the periods of water use and the place and nature
of use of water under the right. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the water user to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

The water user shall install, maintain, and operate fish screening and
by-pass devices as required by the Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife to prevent fish from entering the diversion. The required
screen 1is to be in place and functional.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in
action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the right.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use without waste on the lands or place of use described.
The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use of
best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this
end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water
is available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for
maintaining instream flows.

The Director finds the use of water described by this right, as
conditioned, will not impair oxr be detrimental to the public interest.

S5-81627.DIP I&
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER
MAURICE E_FARR, CWRE
Application No. ,S-81627. . Permit No. 53264 395 NE KIRBY AVENUE
IN NAME OF 'ROSEBURG, OR 97470

. Lonnie Davis and Sharon Mc Burney

Surveyed May 15, 1998 by M E Farr

THIS IS A LOCATION MAP FOR A FINAL PROOF
SURVEY BY LONNIE DAVIS AND SHARON MCBURNEY.
THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF IDENTIFYING
THE' LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT ONLY AND IS
NOT' INTENDED TO PROVIDE LEGAL DIMENSIONS OR TXPRES 12-31-99
LOCATIONS OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LINES.




Mailing List for Proposed Certificates

Application S-81627 Date:  August 22, 2002
Permit S-53264

Copies Mailed
LONNIE DAVIS AND SHARON MCBURNEY
9578 SOUTH BANK DRIVE By:
ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470 (SUPPORT STAFF)

on: ?[[%_/ﬁ;
(DATE)

Copies to be sent to:

LONNIE DAVIS AND SHARON MCBURNEY
P.O. Box 108
Glide, OR 97443

M:\myfiles\Forms\PCs\CertccList.wpd



Completion Checklist for Claims of Beneficial Use  Application # 3-8/627
: Permit # $3246¢

Transfer# ——

- Date 5@2/22

‘ Reviewer_,%g%g_%wwu

Map Review:
_Permanent quality map (mylar or linen) .
v___CWRE stamp and signature

v~ . _Disclaimer
/___Application & permit #; or transfer #

v/ __North arrow

/___Township, range and section
Appropriate scale (1" = 1320', 1" = 400", or scale of assessor’s map)
-_Source

/ — ___Point(s) of diversion
_Point(s) of diversion (coordlnates)
Conveyances (pump, pipelines, ditches, etc.)

v/ Place of use (1/4 1/4, DLC, or Gov Lot; if irrigation, # of acres in each subdivision)

Tax Lot 200
Report Review:

/- Application & permit #; or transfer #

/- CWRE stamp and signature

v/ Permittee’s signature

/ Time limits

o/ Date of survey

v/ . Type of use
v Extent of use

v/ Source(s) of water

v/ Rate and Duty

__Diversion rate for each use

/___Description of conveyances system (from POD to POU)

/__Diversion works description senal ‘ - an

/___System capacity wu/d/ﬁpns
1) Calculagciéi ¢apacity of system lj 5;[7"1'2@ x 7,04 ' 352, onzeks
S+
.= Measured amount of use Boume 5’/,#7—4:;(:;,3:;5;;:;2& /5 }40 ,f:eq— lawrfgardens
/. Permit conditions : Purtp 27 Shp 70 zs2 352 _ p.p33 efs
./ Fish screening se/f-cert+orm, received 5/ (Hox2.3ix1t) 106,64
44 Meter/measuring device '
'__pA  Water use reporting

A Other conditions



Certificate Issuance Processing Checklist

v”_Map and COBU reviewed conbl ks
v ___Conflict check (include copy of plat card printout) We _

_ ?_Check current ownership K — AHernate. marl 2ddyess s B0 Box 08 Glide,OR 97443

Can certificate be processed further?

/ _Yes
No

If “No” why?

If “Yes”:
' 4 Proposed

~_Final Certificate #

Mailing list:
Permittee: _Lowwrie [us + Shawm MeBumey — sodte pdlvess of vecod+ copy 10
By, B (07, Glide, OR 77443

CWRE: M. Farv

Others:

Document location:
Proposed certificate: s\groups\wr\certs\proposed\ szrface nate 53224
Final Certificate: s\groups\wricerts\final\

S:\groups\wr\certs\Resource Center\Forms_Checlists_Mailing Instructions\cert_checklist_8-14-02.wpd



Plat Card Report : . o e e http://deschutes.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/platcard/DisplayPlatCardReport.asp

Plat Card Report for: Township: 265, Range: 4W Section: 19 Page
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‘Go t0 268, 4W, 19 page 123 4 Next >> Return to Plat Card Search

NOTE: Please read the disclaimer before using this information.
Frequently asked questions and the abbreviations (water use codes) noted above are discussed in our Plat Card FAQ.

1ofl 8/22/02 9:36 AM
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Go to 26S 4W 19 page <<Prev1ous 1234 Next>> Return to Plat Card Search

NOTE: Please read the disclaimer before using this information.
Frequently asked questions and the abbreviations (water use codes) noted above are discussed in our Plat Card FAQ.
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NOTE: Please read the disclaimer before using this information.
Frequently asked questions and the abbreviations (water use codes) noted above are discussed in our Plat Card FAQ.
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NOTE: Please read the disclaimer before using this information.
Frequently asked questions and the abbreviations (water use codes) noted above are discussed in our Plat Card FAQ.
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-O Water Resources Department
r egon Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

September 9, 1998

LONNIE DAVIS AND SHARON McBURNEY
9578 SOUTH BANK DRIVE
ROSEBURG, OR 97470

7 REFERENCE: File 81627¢

This will acknowledge that your signed certification of the ‘Small Pump Screens Requirements’,
your claim of beneficial use and map in the name of LONNIE DAVIS AND SHARON
McBURNEY were received on AUGUST 21, 1998. These will be reviewed in the future to
insure they are complete and correct.

If you have any questions please contact me at (503) 378-8455, extension 263, or dial toll free
(within Oregon only) at 1-800-624-3199, extension 263.

Sincefely,

STEVE BROWN
Program Analyst
Certificate Section

SCB:tcb

cc: MAURICE E. FARR, CWRE #46



CQAADeIls . ses et e e il At e s e REPH /W WWLCO.douglas:or:us/puboaa/cgi/oaadetail. pl?prop. id=R67895

ATTIOT N Ny
wglas Couil
Assessor Information

bl 38

| Return Press to RETURN to previous screen
| Platmap . Press to VIEW Plat Image in TIF format
| Aerial Press to VIEW Aevial Image in JPG format

MNOTE: All displayed values are Uneevtified working vahues fov the current year, and are not certified until Gctober 2002 !

Property ID: R67895 | b\,&( N ,AO’V .
Alternate Acct #: 41749.00 1 U)’(‘ Oj}b){ 16\? nyp

Owner Name:

“DAVIS, LONNIE E & X N

Address #1: ' MCBURNEY, SHARON ' \ |
Address #2: PO BOX 108 / |
Address #3: e ' / |
City/State/Zip: GLIDE, OR 97443 / |

Situs Address: 9578 SOUTH BANK DR |

Account Status: A

Map ID: 260419800200
County Prop Class: 111
Legal Acreage: iss |

1of2 ' 8/22/02 9:47 AM



~QAA Defails. s g e = st/ fwwwsco:idouglas or.us/puboaal/cgr/oaadetailipl?7prop “id=R67895

Assessed Value $ 226,972.0 |

Appr Value - Imp: s 181,128.0 |

Appr Value - Land: $ 92,327 | -

Appr Value - Total: $ 273,455.0 |

Land Market Value: $ 92,327 |

LSU Market Value: $ 0 |

LSU Use Value: ) |

Sale Date: 1996-10-01 00:00:00 |

Sale Price: '$ 70,000 |

Township: 26|

Range: 04w ‘

Section: , 19|

Quarter: B {

Sixteenth: |

DISCLAIMER

The information provided here is for convenience ONLY. The records located at the Douglas County Assessors Office are the one and only legal instruments for recording
purposes. Although reasonable attempts are made to maintain this information as accurate as possible, this information is being provided as an informational convenience
ONLY.

Douglas County in no way will be liable for any inaccuracies, inconsistencies, errors, omissions, or other deviations in this information from the original copies maintained
and stored at the Douglas County Assessors Office, Roseburg, Oregon.

© Douglas County, Oregon, 1999, 2000, 2001

20f2 8/22/02 9:47 AM



. RECEIVED

AUG 2 1 1998

WATER RESOURCE .
SALEM, OR Ggl\? ol

INFORMATION:

SOURCES:

DIVERSION
POINT:

PUMP 1:

PUMP 2:

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE AND SITE REPORT Sheet 1 of 3

Application No. S-81627
Date of Priority October 29, 1996
Permit No. 53264

Lonnie Davis and Sharon McBurney
9578 South Bank Drive _
Roseburg, OR 97470 Ph (541) 957-1597

Permit Information:

Purpose or use: Domestic use for one household including irrigation
of lawn and non-commercial garden not to exceed 1/2 acre in area;
further limited to human consumption use only.

Maximum rate/volume allowed: 0.01 cfs for domestic use including
irrigation of lawn and non-commercial garden not to exceed 1/2 acre
in area; further limited to 0.005 cfs for human consumption use.
Period of use: December 1 through June 30 for domestic use for one
household including irrigation of lawn and non-commercial garden not
to exceed 1/2 acre in area; further limited July 1 through November
30 to human consumption only.

The permittee shall install, maintain, and operate fish screening and
by-pass devices as required by the Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife to prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion. The
required screen is to be in place and functional prior to diversion of
any water.

Place of use is located NE1/4NW1/4, Section 19, T26S, R4W,WM.

On May 15, 1998, I made a survey of the above listed property and
viewed the water system installed and in use. I used an assessor map
and an aerial photo during the course of preparing this final proof
survey and site map.

Water is taken from North Umpqua River, tributary to Umpqua
River.

The intake is a submersible pump in a natural basin in the southern
edge of The North Umpqua River. The pump is fitted with a well
screen approved by ODF&W to prevent fish from entering the intake
structure. See enclosed certification sheet.

Grundfos 1/2 hp submersible pump, 10 GPM, type 10S05-9 with
control box.

Meyers 1/2 hp submersible pump, 12 GPM



_ RECEIVED

AUG 2 1 1998
RCES DEPT. Sheet 2 of 3
WAL, OREGON eeteo

DIS'I LINE: 1" diameter galvanized and 1" diameter pvc pipe to the two 1500
‘ gallon concrete in-line storage tanks. From the in-line storage tanks
pump 2 pumps the water to the filter system for processing and
supplying the domestic water. Water from pump 2 is also routed to
exterior hose bibs for distribution to the lawn and noncommercial

garden.

HEADS: Lonnie Davis has four (4) Rainbird domestic sprinklers capable of
discharging 2.5 to 3.0 GPM each at 40 psi. All are used at a time to
distribute water to the area being irrigated.

USES: Water has been perfected for domestic use including irrigation of lawn
and non-commercial garden not to exceed 1/2 acre.

LIFT: Elevation difference between the intake in the river and the bottom
of the in-line storage tanks was estimated to be 50 feet.

SURVEY POD is located 600 feet South and 250 feet West from the North

TIE: 1/4 Cor, Section 19, T26S, R4W,WM.

REMARKS: Claim of Beneficial Use computations are as follows:

Domestic use including irrigation of lawn and non-

commercial garden =0.010 cfs, 4.5 GPM
Output of pump 1, in the river =0.022 cfs, 10.0 GPM
Output of pump 2, in-line storage tank =0.027 cfs, 12.0 GPM
Output of sprinklers (4)@ 2.5 GPM =0.022 cfs, 10.0 GPM
Maximum Rate (December 1 through June 30) =0.010 cfs, 4.5 GPM
Maximum Rate (July 1 through November 30) =0.005 cfs, 2.2 GPM

Water from the river intake is transported to the place of use through approximately 100
feet of 1" diameter galvamzed pipe and approximately 200 feet of 1" diameter PVC pipe
mstalled in a trench in the ground.

Domestic water is processed for human consumption utilizing a Sanitron water purifier, a
Wellmate 62 gallon pressure tank, two filters: one 1.0-15 micron openings black cartridge
filter and one 5-15 micron openings white cartridge filter, maximum flow 10 GPM.



RECEIVED

AUG 2 1 1998

RESOURCES DEPT. Sheet 3 of 3
| WATESF}\L M, OREGON
Thef final proof survey and inspection of the use as found to be completed under terms and
conditions of Permit No. 53264 was completed by me on May 15, 1998, and the facts
contained in this report and accompanying final proof map are correct to the best of my
knowledge.

l
i
|
i

Water Right §
4046 WRE . am>

I, Lonnie Davis, agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site report and map

as my Claim of Beneficial Use of the water provided under the terms and conditions of my
Perjmit No. 53264.

Ls Yo

Lonnie Davis




-

OREGON] OREGON DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

HABITAT CONSERVATION DIVISION
2501 SW FIRST P.0. BOX 59 PORTLAND -9720RECEVED

Fish &Wildlife ' - Requirements AUG 2 1 1998
1 for Small Pump Screens
| P - WATER RESOURCES pEpy
S . N SALEM, OREGON —
n accordance with ORS 469.371,498.248, and other rules, pump screens must be installed on all

pumps where the possibility of game fish ingestion exists. Technical requirements for pump screens of
less than 0.5 cfs (225 gpm) are summarized in simplified form below:

1 Screen Construction & Materials:

1.1 ' The minimum amount of wetted (submerged) screen surface area required is 1 square inch of
: screen for each gallon per minute {(gpm) of flow. In terms of cubic feet per second (cfs}, 3
"square feet of screen area are required for cfs}. The screen shall be designed so as to
i uniformly admit water through it, without a disproportionate amount of the water coming

through any localized portion of the screen.. - : . . ) -

1.2 :The screen mesh shall have 1/8" maximum size holes or slots, measured in their smallest

"dimension. There is no restriction on the length of slits or slots.

1.3 | The screen surface shall have a minimum of 40% open area.
1.4 The screen material may be wire mesh, perforated plate, or other suitable material.

1.5 Any gaps in the screen assembly through which fish might pass shall not exceed 1/8".

1.6 fThere sHalI be no sharp edges or surfaces exposed which could injure fish. Sharp edges are
herein defined as edges of less than .010 inches radius.

1.7 ' Durable material (plastic, stainless steel, brass, etc) is recommended to ensure continued
usefulness and ease of maintenance.

2 Llarger Screens: For all other screens (i.e. dams, gravity diversions), and for all pumﬁ screens larger
than 0.5 cfs, contact the ODFW Fish Passage Program at 229-5410 x466 for further information.

3 Self-Certification: ODFW does not usually inspect small pump screens of less than 225 gpm (0.5 cfs),
‘but simply furnishes the above screening information to the water right applicant.

After required fish screening has been installed, sign the certification below and present this letter to the
OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, 158 12th St, NE, Salem, OR, 87310 as evidence of meeting
ODFW screening requirements. o o

Certification: | certify that my small pumped diversion of less than 225 gallons per minute meets the
tish' screening criteria stated above, and that | will maintain it to comply with regulatory criteria. 1 also
unc{erstand that should fish screening standards change, l‘mqy be required to modify my installation to meet
a;}plicable standards.

/{@@ﬂ Y- (7-9Y S-2027

Signature of Applicant Date WR Application #

Lonnie Dauls T578 Souts BANE DR. Eosasaf?.(y/, OR. 99470

Printed Name, Address; City, State, Zip Code

Rewvised: October 31, 1994




“VLINDRICAL INTAKE FOR LARGE PUMP STRAINER FOR SMALL PUMP

SQURCES 4

Local irrigation supply businesses are usually aware of screen suppliers. ODFW .
 does not endorse any particular manufacturer's product. However the following

manufacturers do make pump screening products. Phone them for a local

distributor's address and number. Local distributors also usually carry a number of .

U, SR

“competing products which aiso ‘may be suitable: T T T

Cook Screen Technologies, Cincinnati, OH 513-771-8132
Custom Technology, Yakima, WA 509-965-3333 ‘
Johnson Screens, St. Paul, MN 612-636-3900

Perfection Sprinkler, Ann Arbor, Ml 313-761-5110

Plum Creek Manufacturing, Ainswarth, NE 402-387-0347
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS
THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

LONNIE DAVIS AND SHARON McBURNEY
1225 UPPER TRAILER CT 3° - PHONE: (541) 496-3507
GLIDE, OREGON 97443

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: S-81627
SOURCE OF WATER: NORTH UMPQUA RIVER, A TRIBUTARY OF THE UMPQUA RIVER

PURPOSE OR USE: DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE HOUSEHOLD INCLUDING IRRIGATION'OF
LAWN AND NON-COMMERCIAL GARDEN NOT TO EXCEED % ACRE IN AREA; FURTHER
LIMITED TO HUMAN CONSUMPTION USE ONLY

MAXIMUM RATE/VOLUME ALLOWED: 0.01 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS) FOR
DOMESTIC USE INCLUDING IRRIGATION OF LAWN AND' NON-COMMERCIAL GARDEN NOT
TO EXCEED % ACRE IN AREA; FURTHER LIMITED TO 0.005 CFS FOR HUMAN
CONSUMPTION USE S

PERIOD OF USE: DECEMBER 1 THROUGH JUNE 30 FOR DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE
HOUSEHOLD INCLUDING IRRIGATION OF LAWN AND NON-COMMERCIAL GARDEN NOT TO
EXCEED % ACRE IN AREA; FURTHER LIMITED JULY 1 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30 TO
HUMAN CONSUMPTION USE ONLY

DATE OF PRIORITY: OCTOBER 29, 1996.

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: NE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 19, T265, R4W, W.M.;
600 FEET SOUTH & 250 FEET WEST FROM N1/4 CORNER, SECTION 19

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

NE 1/4 NW 1/4
SECTION 19
TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

© A, The Director may require the permittee to install a meter or
' other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director.
Tf the Director notifies the permittee to install a meter or
other measuring device, the permittee shall install such
' device within the period stated in the notice. Such
installation period shall not be less than 90 days unless
special circumstances warrant a shorter installation period.
Once installed, the permittee shall maintain the meter or
measuring device in good working order and shall allow the

Application S-81627 Water Resources Department PERMIT 53264
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watermaster access to the meter or measuring device. The
Director may provide an opportunity for the permittee to
submit alternative measuring procedures for review and
approval.

B. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may regquire

“the permittee to report water use on a periodic. schedule as. .

established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

The permittee shall install, maintain, and operate fish screening and
by-pass devices as required by the Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife to prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion. The
required screen is to be in place and functional prior to diversion of
any water.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan. -

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including
prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this

permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

SEE NEXT PAGE

Application S-81627 Water Resources Department PERMIT 53264
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Actual construction work shall begin within one year from permit
issuance. Complete application of water to the use shall be made on or
before October 1, 2001.

Issued September J& , 1997
Martha O. Pagel, Director R
Water Resources Department

Application S-81627 Water Resources Department PERMIT 53264
Basin 16. ' Volume 1 UMPQUA R . District 19
LKS MGMT . CODE
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Oregon'Water Resources Department
Water Rights Division

Water Rights Application
Number S-81627

Final Order
Application History

On October 29, 1996, LONNIE DAVIS and SHARON MCBURNEY submitted an
application to the Department for a water use permit. The
Department issued a Proposed Final Order on June 3, 1997. The
protest period closed July 18, 1997, and no protest was filed.

The proposed use would not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Order

Upon payment of outstanding permit recording fees, Application S-
81627 shall be approved as proposed by the Proposed Final Order and
as provided on the attached draft permit.

Permit recording fees are required in the amount of $ 125.00. Said
fees are due and payable no later than 60 days from the date of
this Final Order. Failure to pay the required permit recording
fees within 60 days from the date of this Final Order will result
in the proposed rejection of Application S-81627.

DATED August /) , 1997

PRy S

Martha O. Pagel '
Director

PLACED IN U.S. MAIL
i

SEP - 5 1997

OREGON V/ATER RESOURCES DEPT |

Appeal Rights

No changes have been made to the findings of the Proposed Final
Order and no protests were filed during the protest period
following the Proposed Final Order, therefore, there is no
opportunity for appeal or judicial review of this final oxder
(690-310-160(5)) .



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
DRAFT PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS
THIS DRAFT PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

LONNIE DAVIS

SHARON McBURNEY

1225 UPPER TRAILER CT 3 PHONE: (541) 496-3507
GLIDE, OREGON 97443

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.
APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: S-81627
SOURCE OF WATER: NORTH UMPQUA RIVER, A TRIBUTARY OF THE UMPQUA RIVER

PURPOSE OR USE: DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE HOUSEHOLD INCLUDING IRRIGATION OF
LAWN AND NON-COMMERCIAL GARDEN NOT TO EXCEED % ACRE IN AREA; FURTHER
LIMITED TO HUMAN CONSUMPTION USE ONLY

MAXIMUM RATE/VOLUME ALLOWED: 0.01 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS) FOR
DOMESTIC USE INCLUDING IRRIGATION OF LAWN AND NON-COMMERCIAL GARDEN NOT
TO EXCEED % ACRE IN AREA; FURTHER LIMITED TO 0.005 CFS FOR HUMAN
CONSUMPTION USE

PERIOD OF USE: DECEMBER 1 THROUGH JUNE 30 FOR DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE
HOUSEHOLD INCLUDING IRRIGATION OF LAWN AND NON-COMMERCIAL GARDEN NOT TO
EXCEED ¥ ACRE IN AREA; FURTHER LIMITED JULY 1 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30 TO
HUMAN CONSUMPTION USE ONLY

DATE OF PRIORITY: OCTOBER 29, 1996

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: NE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 19, T26S, R4W, W.M.;
600 FEET SOUTH & 250 FEET WEST FROM N1/4 CORNER, SECTION 19

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

NE 1/4 NW 1/4
SECTION 19
TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. The Director may require the permittee to install a meter or
other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director.
If the Director notifies the permittee to install a meter or
other measuring device, the permittee shall install such
device within the period stated in the notice. Such
installation period shall not be less than 90 days unless
special circumstances warrant a shorter installation period.
Once installed, the permittee shall maintain the meter or

Application S-81627 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
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measuring device in good working order and shall allow the
watermaster access to the meter or measuring device. The
Director may provide an opportunity for the permittee to
submit alternative measuring procedures for review and
approval.

B. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. 1In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

The permittee shall install, maintain, and operate fish screening and
by-pass devices as required by the Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife to prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion. The
required screen is to be in place and functional prior to diversion of
any water.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, oxr cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user 1is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conserxrvation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including
prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this

permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

SEE NEXT PAGE

Application S-81627 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT



PAGE 3
Actual construction work shall begin within one year from permit
issuance. Complete application of the water to the use shall be made on
or before October 1, 2001. ’

Issued ; 199

DRAFT - THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

Martha O. Pagel, Director
Water Resources Department

Application S-81627 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
Basin 16 Volume 1 UMPQUA R District 19
LKS



' FO CHECKLIST
FILE# 9{ @17 3 REVIEW DATE: 7./ 25 / 97
week# @8 47 775 PFO TO FO CONVERSION nimias : DB

In preparing the FO, you should check the following:
1. Y/N Were comments or protests received? If so, from whom and when?

2. On the PFO CC list, verify names and addresses of ALL commentors (regardless of
comment date), affected landowners, and those who paid the $10 fee.

. @ N Have affected landowners been notified?
Y /@ Is the file lacking a signed oath of accuracy for the application?

Y /(ﬁ) Has ODFW asked for self certification of screening condition? i so, write "ODFW CERT" in the permit blank
on the front of the file.

Y /4@9 Is water use prohibited for one or more months of the normal use period?

N oo p o

VN/ If #6 = "Y", is short season letter on file? Note: If short season letter is lacking, see Item #10
" below. Give applicant 60 days to submit required information.

8. "),§ Verify payment of recording fees (circle the appropriate option)
(1) Issue FO w/permit if fees are paid -- Prepare refund request
for excess fees, including standing fees if no protest is filed
and no modifications are being made to the PFO
(2) Issue FO w/o permit if fees are lacking

9. @/ N Is further processing possible? If not state reason:

10. %\lotify applicant of additional information or fees required prior to permit issuance. (SEND
CERTIFIED LETTER & use standard wording from M:\T\FO\TOOLS if possible)

11. .~ Assign permit numbers to files with oath, fees, and no protests or other issues

12. Y /:@ Do the PFO conclusions requires modification? Why?

(If YES, circle FOMOD and one other elow)
FO Type: (circle types) DENIAL O w/o PERMIT O & PERMIT FOMOD

COMMENTS: \_fier&/

Modify FO as needed to:
e initials DB

13. Respond to significant comments, issues, or disputes related to the proposed use of water

/(see notes, if any, listed above)
14, include or exciude permit conditions and management codes
/

15. Correct PFO errors (such as POD or POU location (verify from map), Permit format)

Once FO document is completed:
16. -~ Save WordPerfect document in M:\T\FO\WEEK 98& delete duplicates

17. - Print final draft of document and submit to team leader for review
18. Y /N Team leader review completed m:\tifoltools\chkist.mst



Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Division

Water nghts Appllcatlon
Number S- 81627

Proposed Final Order

Summary of‘Recommendation. ‘The Department recommends that the attached
draft permit be issued with condltlons.

Application History

On October 29, 1996, LONNIE DAVIS AND SHARON McBURNEY submitted an
application to the Department for the following water use permit:
® Amount of Water: 0.01 CUBIC-FOOT PER SECOND (CFS)
® Use of Water: DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE HOUSEHOLD INCLUDING IRRIGATION
OF LAWN AND NON-COMMERCIAL GARDEN NOT TO EXCEED % ACRE IN AREA
M Source of Water: NORTH UMPQUA RIVER, A TRIBUTARY OF THE UMPQUA
. RIVER »
® Area of Proposed Use: DOUGLAS County w1th1n SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP
26 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M.
B Water Delivery System:. According to the application the delivery
system includes a ¥ horsepower submersible pump at the river with a
sand screen over the intake pipe and 370 feet of 1 inch pipe to a
1500. gallon holdlng tank near the house with a % horsepower
submersible pump in the holding tank to feed household lines. Both
pumps have a capacity of 10 gallons per minute.

On 2/4/97, the Department mailed the applicant notice of its Initial
Review, determining that the use of 0.01 CFS from North Umpqua River, a
tributary of Umpqua River, for Domestic Use for one Household is not
allowable. The Initial Review provided the applicant with an opportunity
to submit information, to overcome the findings of the Initial Review,
which may allow use of water. The applicant did not notify the
Department to stop processing the appllcatlon w1th1n 14 days of that
date.

On 2/18/97 the Department gave public notice of the appllcatlon in its
- weekly notice. The public notice included a request for comments, and

information for interested persons. about both obtaining future notices
and a copy of the proposed final order. :

Within 30 days of the Department's publlc notlce, written comments were
recelved from the ‘applicant.



Application S-81627

In reviewing applications, the Department may consider any relevant
sources of information, including the following:

- comments by or consultation with another state agency

- any applicable basin program

- any applicable comprehensive plan or zoning ordinance

- the amount of water available

- the rate and duty for the proposed use

- pending senior applications and existing water rights of record
- the Scenic Waterway requirements of ORS 390.835

- applicable statutes, administrative rules, and case law

- any comments received

Findings of Fact

The Umpqua Basin Program allows the following uses: DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE
HOUSEHOLD INCLUDING IRRIGATION OF LAWN AND NON-COMMERCIAL GARDEN NOT TO
EXCEED % ACRE IN AREA.

Senior water rights exist on THE NORTH UMPQUA RIVER, A TRIBUTARY OF THE
UMPQUA RIVER, or on downstream waters.

This reach of the NORTH UMPQUA RIVER, A TRIBUTARY OF THE UMPQUA RIVER, is
not within or above a State Scenic Waterway.

An assessment of water availability has been completed. This assessment
compared a calculation of natural streamflow minus the consumption
portion of all relevant rights of record. A copy of this assessment is
in the file. This assessment determined that water is available for
further appropriation (at an 80 percent exceedance probability) for the
period DECEMBER 1 THROUGH JUNE 30 FOR DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE HOUSEHOLD
INCLUDING IRRIGATION OF LAWN AND NON-COMMERCIAL GARDEN NOT TO EXCEED %
ACRE IN AREA. Water is not available July 1 through November 30 due to
flows necessary to maintain Instream Water Rights.

The Initial Review determined that water is not available for a full
period of use and identified that.the proposed use would not be allowed.
However, the 1Initial Review also provided the applicant with an
‘opportunity to submit additional information. The information would need
to show that beneficial use could be made when water was available or
that Human Consumption use, July 1 through November 30, would be
considered of high public interest and that instream wvalues would be
protected. -

On February 19, 1997, the Department received the requested information
from the Applicant. Based upon this information and information from the
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife, the Department has determined
that use of water July 1 through November 30 for Human Consumption Use is
allowable.

The Department finds that no more than 0.01 CFS would be necessary for
the Domestic Use for one household Including Irrigation of Lawn and Non-
commercial garden not to exceed ¥ acre in area and that no more than
0.005 CFS would be necessary for Human Consumption Use. The amount of
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water requested, 0.01 CFS, shall be restricted to 0. 01 CFS for Domestlc
Use for one ‘household 1nclud1ng Irrigation of Lawn and Non-commercial
Garden not to exceed % acre in area; further limited to 0.005 CFS for
Human Consumptlon Use.

The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife has advised that one or more
species of game fish are present at the described point of diversion.

In accordance with OAR 690-33-330, an interagency team reviewed this
proposed use for potential adverse impacts on sensitive, threatened and
endangered fish populations. This team consisted of representatives from
the Oregon Departments of Water Resources (WRD) Environmental Quality,
Fish and Wildlife (DFW), and Agrlculture WRD and DFW. representatlves
included both technical and field staff.

The interagency team recommended that additional limitations or
condltlons of use be 1mposed on this appllcatlon as follows:

The permittee shall install, maintain, and operate fish screening
and by-pass devices as required by the Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife to prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion. The
required screen is to be in place and functional prior to diversion
of any water. ‘

Conclusions of Law

Under the provisions of ORS 537.153, the Department must presume that a
proposed use will not impair or be detrimental to the public interest if
the proposed use is allowed in the applicable basin program established
pursuant to ORS 536.300 and 536.340 or given a preference under -ORS:
536.310(12), if water is available, if the proposed use will not injure
other water rights and if the proposed use complles with rules of the
Water Resources Commission.

The proposed use requested in this appllcatlon is allowed in: the Umpqua
Basin Plan , .

Preference for human consumptlon use is granted under the prov1s1ons of
ORS 536 310(12)

Water is available for the proposed use.

P

The proposed use will not injure other water rights
The proposed use complles with rules of the Water. Resources Commission.

The proposed use complles with the State Agency Agreement for - land use.

For these.reasons,.the required presumption has been established.
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Once the required presumption has been established; under the provisions
of ORS 537. 153(2) it may be overcome by a preponderance of evidence that
either:
(a) One or more of the crlterla for establlshlng the presumption
' are not satisfied; or
(b) The proposed use w111 1mpa1r or be detrimental to the publlc
interest as demonstrated in comments, in a protest . . . or in
a finding of the department that shows:
(p) The specific public interest under ORS 537.170(8) that
would be impaired or detrimentally affected; and
(B) Specifically how the identified public interest would be
impaired or detrimentally affected.

In this application, all criteria for establishing the presumption have
been satisfied, as noted above. The presumption has not been overcome by
a preponderance of evidence that the proposed use will 1mpa1r or be
detrimental to the public 1nterest

The Department therefore concludes that water is available in.the amount

necessary for the proposed use; the proposed use will not result in

injury to existing water rights; and the proposed use will not impair or

be detrimental to the public interest as provided in ORS 537.170.
Recommendation

The Department recommends that the attached draft permit be issued with

conditions.

DAT Jung 3,//199

-

<&Nﬁghf
Water hts Section Manager

Protest Rights

Under the provisions of ORS 537.153(6) or 537.621(7), you have the right
to submit a protest against this proposed final order. Your protest must
be in writing, and must include the following: :

u Your name, address, and telephone number;

u A description of your interest in the proposed final order,
and, if you claim to represent the public interest, a precise
statement of the public interest represented;

n A detailed description of how the action proposed in this
proposed final order would impair or be detrimental to your
interest;
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B A detailed description of how the proposed final order is in
error or deficient, and how to correct the alleged error or
deficiency;

B ' Any citation of legal authorlty to support your protest, if
known; and

u If you are not the appllcant the $200 protest fee requlred by

- ORS 536.050 and proof of service of the protest wupon the
applicant.

@  If you are the appllcant, a statement of whether or not you are

requesting that a contested case hearing be held. If you do
not request a hearing, the Department will presume that you do
not wish for a hearing to be held.

Your protest must be received in the Water Resources Department no later
than July 18, 1997. ' ~

After the protest period has ended, the Director will either issue a
final order or schedule a contested case hearing. The contested case
hearlng will be scheduled only if a protest has been submitted and if

u upon review of the issues the director finds that there are .
' significant disputes related to the proposed use of water, or
m  the applicant requests a contested case hearing within 30 days -

after the close of the protest period.

LKS



DRAFT This is not a permit!!! DRAFT
STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
DRAFT PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS
THIS DRAFT PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

LONNIE DAVIS

SHARON McBURNEY :

1225 UPPER TRAILER CT 3 PHONE: (541) 496-3507
GLIDE, OREGON 97443

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.
APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: S-81627
SOURCE OF WATER: NORTH UMPQUA RIVER, A TRIBUTARY OF THE UMPQUA RIVER

PURPOSE OR USE: DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE HOUSEHOLD INCLUDING IRRIGATION OF
LAWN AND NON-COMMERCIAL GARDEN NOT TO EXCEED % ACRE IN AREA; FURTHER
LIMITED TO HUMAN CONSUMPTION USE ONLY

MAXIMUM RATE/VOLUME ALLOWED: 0.01 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS) FOR
DOMESTIC USE INCLUDING IRRIGATION OF LAWN AND NON-COMMERCIAL GARDEN NOT
TO EXCEED % ACRE IN AREA; FURTHER LIMITED TO 0.005 CFS FOR HUMAN
CONSUMPTION USE

PERIOD OF USE: DECEMBER 1 THROUGH JUNE 30 FOR DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE
HOUSEHOLD INCLUDING IRRIGATION OF LAWN AND NON-COMMERCIAL GARDEN NOT TO
EXCEED % ACRE IN AREA; FURTHER LIMITED JULY 1 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30 TO
HUMAN CONSUMPTION USE ONLY

DATE OF PRIORITY: OCTOBER 29, 1996

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: NE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 19, T26S, R4W, W.M.;
600 FEET SOUTH & 250 FEET WEST FROM N1/4 CORNER, SECTION 19

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

NE 1/4 NW 1/4
SECTION 19
TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M.

- Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. The Director may require the permittee to install a meter or
other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director.
If the Director notifies the permittee to install a meter or
other measuring device, the permittee shall install such
device within the period stated in the notice. Such
installation period shall not be less than 90 days unless

Application S-81627 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
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special circumstances warrant a shorter installation period.
Once installed, the permittee shall maintain the meter or
measuring device in good working order and shall allow the
watermaster access to the meter or measuring device.. The
Director may provide an opportunity for the permittee to
submit alternative measuring procedures for review and
approval.

B. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director may provide - an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternatlve reporting
procedures for review and approval.

The permittee shall install, maintain, and operate fish screening and
by-pass devices as required by the Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife to prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion. The
required screen is to be in place and functional prior to diversion of
any water.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this-end.

By law, the 1land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan. .

The use of water allowed .herein may be made only at times when
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including
prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

The Director finds that the proposed use (s) of water described by this

permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrlmental to the public
interest.

Application S$-81627 Water Resources Department ' PERMIT DRAFT
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Actual construction work shall begin within one year from permit
issuance. Complete application of the water to the use shall be made on
or before October 1, 2001.

Issued , 199

DRAFT - THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

Water Resources Department

Director
Application S-81627 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
Basin 16 Volume 1 UMPQUA R District 19

LKS : . MGMT.CODE



PFO CHECKLIST
Application # S K1 (T
Basin: DRIV\DQOC&” { C  WAB:
Township 2 & SSRange _“4 () Section _| q 1/41/4 NEAGW

1. Is the file complete by the Completeness Checkhst@N

A\

Shortcomings (items needed before a permit and/or FO can be issued) Y / @

IL\I

Check file for indicators that the process should not continue until a later date (ie - protest letter to file indicating hold, or
other)

ater Review A B C D conditions (convert old gw conditions to the 7 series and add to the
necessary)

second groundwater review necessary? (comrnents) Y/N

HB 1033 review complete? Y / N

z:,;

M

” Is use from a B.O.R. project? Y /@Conrrac’c in file? Y / N Contract #

Is the use allowed by the Basin Program@N Limited? Y @

8. Water Availability Data‘REDONE / NA (5 0% before ]ulw 199248 hve flow & 50% storage after July 17, 1992)

g

If source is groundwater, is the well located in a groundwater limited area? (If applicable, include map with POD) Y / N

N,

QI

Wes  osa O\y
Is the source withdrawn or limited by statute or D\p-xlrtment withdrawl order? Y /@

o\l\l

Is the Proposed Use located in or above a Scenic Waterway? Y (Iﬁ

_‘(1 opose ed in a TMD in? tr;Yambhill,

12, Division 33 has been addressed - if applicable (Above Bonn after July 17, 1992 & Below Bonn after April 8, 1994;
June 3, 1994; or Statewide - in shaded areas on T, E, and S Map - after June 3, 1994)@/ N/ NA

e H%ecé:'nﬁit-:—btr?mientified, verified and/or addressed{YY N M- sraase dnete e \Q .
th Rate_ Duty_ ——— Irrlgatlon Season
‘{PenodofAllowedUse Dea - Sowmsers (\:—x@/(s\u\q M°> v= H.C, @W
e lowed Rate of Use Dz, o0 S/ H.CFo. 0®5UP$ ORé\DF\A‘)

_‘/Is the usO.lcfs, <9.2AF), Medium (>0.1 or <1.5cfs, >9.2 or <100AF) or Large (>15 cfs, >100 AF)?

\718. Conditions F- f S H
L{ IR Public Notice Date Z — \ % —q 7

_\-/20. Documents used in determmamon are attached and highlighted
Hese . a\Des . e =\ e
21. Spell Check

22. Check for Accuracy

__23. Final PFO report hard copy check (format, margins, etc.)
__24. Final PFO has been saved to m:\t\pfo\done\week#\application #

__25. Fill t IR/PFO/FO CC List (don’t forget to check for other property owners)
Re-notify Water’ Availability? (Rate, Duty and Period of Allowed Use change N

Name: L Qo 04... %\«wh K\“"‘/ Date: 5‘2-7 "Qr7
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OREGON WATER RESOUCES DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES
" CHAPTER 690 = .
. DIVISIONS16 . . ..
o UMPQUA BASIN PROGRAM
:fClassificatiohs' |
690-516-001

.. (1) The maximum economic development of this state, the attainment of the highest and
“best use.of the waters of the Umpqua River Basin, and the attainment of an integrated and
-coordinated program for the benefit of the state as a whole will be furthered through
-utilization of the aforementioned waters only for domestic, livestock, municipal Liigation;

temperature control, power development, industrial, mining, recreation, wildlife, fish Tife
uses, and pollution abatement; and the waters of the Umpqua River Basin are hereby so
classified with the following exceptions: . S ' :

(@) Preference shall be given to human consumption, livestock consumption and

irrigation of non-commercial gardens not to exceed one-half acre in area for all the waters
‘of the Umpqua River Basin over any other beneficial uses. _ ' -

(b) The waters of the natural lakes of the Umpqua Rivef Basin are classified onl')if for thge

‘'utilization of water for domestic, livestock, power development not to exceed 7-1/2
“ theoretical horsepower, and in-lake uses for recreation, ‘wildlife, and fish life purposes.

.(c)  The waters of Roberts Creek and its. tributaries were withdrawn by Water Résbmces

Commission's Order of Withdrawal on October 4, 1991.

(d) The unappropriated waters of Lookingglass Creek and tributaries are withdrawn
from further appropriation except for domestic and livestock watering uses under 5,000
‘gallons per day per appropriation and water legally stored and released from storage from

- June 1 through September 30 of each year, by the Water Policy Review Board's Order of
Withdrawal dated August 5, 1983. o

.(¢) _The unappropriated waters of the South Umpqua River and tributaries, excluding -
Lookingglass and Roberts Creeks, are withdrawn from further appropriation except for
“human consumption, livestock consumption, irrigation of up to 1/2-acre non-commercial

- garden and water legally released from storage from July 15 through September 30 of each

year, by the Water Policy Review Board's Order of Withdrawal dated April 29, 1985. This

limitation shall not affect the withdrawals previously enacted by the Board for the waters of
,Roberts and Lookingglass Creeks. -

(2)  Applications for the use of the waters of the Umpqua River Basin shall not be

~accepted by any state agency for any purposes contrary to the classifications herein -

specified, and the granting of applications for such other purposes is déclared to be’

‘prejudicial to the public interest, and the granting of applications for such other use would
_be contrary to this water-use program. : - _ .

‘ Adopted October 24, 1958. Amended October 31, 1960; April 3, 1 964 ; March 26, 1974; May 8, 1981; ~
June 25, 1982; November 30, 1984; April 29, 1985 and October 4, 1991.



(3)  Structures or works for utilization of the waters in accordance with the .

aforementioned classifications are also declared to be preJudlcxal to the public interest unless - " }

planned, constructed and operated in conformity with the apphcable provisions of ORS I
- 536.310; and any such structures or works which do not give cognizance to the multiple-

purpose concept are further declared to be prejudicial to the public i interest. :

Mlmmum Perennial Streamﬂows
© 690-516-002

(1) © For the purpose of maintaining minimum perennial streamflows sufficient to silpport
aquatic life, no appropriations of water except for human consumption, livestock

" consumption arnd mrrigation of non-commercial gardens not to exceed one-half acre in area - -
and waters legally released from storage shall be made or granted by any state agency or
public corporation of the state for the waters of the following streams when ﬂows are at or
below the levels spec1ﬁed n Table 1. :

(2) The minimum perenmal streamflows estabhshed by the October 24 1958, Umpqua
- Basin program shall remain m effect over appropnauons issued from October 24, 1958, to
March 26, 1974. - : -

‘Storage
-690-516-003

A]l apphcatlons for appropnatton of water for storage in stmctmes 1mpound1ng more than o
3,000,000 gallons of water shall be reviewed by the Water Policy Review Board prior to o

- approval. During the review, the Water Policy Review Board may establish additional - : ]
minimum flows on the natural flow of the stream to support aquatic life or minimize

polluuon

Out-of-Basin Approprlatiohs
690-516-004 |

To support present and proposed Umpqua River Basin water fcsource.deVelopment, no
out-of-basin appropriation of the waters of the Umpqua River Basin shall be made or

granted by any state agency or public corporation of the state without the prior approval of,
and followmg a pubhc hearing by, the Water Pohcy Review Board.

Water Qual_lty
690-516-005
- Rights to use of watef granted by any state agency in accordance with this water-use

program shall be issued only on the condition that any effluents or return flows from such
uses shall not mterfere with other beneficial uses of water. .

NOTE: The Umpqua River Basin is delmeated on State Water Resources Board Map
16.6, dated 1969, available from the Water Resources Department.



5/5/97

To:  File S-81627 and S-80676
From: Michael Mattick
Re: Comments from ODFW District personnel

Dave Harris of the ODFW Roseburg office left me a voice mail today regarding their Division 33
review.

S for human consumption when no water available. The applicant needs to
nderstaff that when Human Consumption is allowed, that does not include car washing or lawn

watering, etc. Dave felt he made this clearin a % memo relative to another applicat%
in the Loon Lake Drainage. 57457 & W 2 el £

S-80678: He is agreeable to allowing 0.06 cfs from S. Umpqua for school use during November,
when water is otherwise not available. He understands that this is in addition to the 0.02 cfs

spring right.
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RECEIVED

F
MAY -1 1997 DEPARTMENT O
- - FISH AND
WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON WILDLIFE
: SOUTHWEST
April 29, 1997 REGIONAL OFFICE

%

Fish & Wildlifol

Michael Mattick

Oregon Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

168 12th Street NE

Salem, OR" 97310-0210

Dear Michael:

Inregard to-Days Creek School application # 81627 the-Umpqua Fish District offers the
following recommendation.

We spoke once .before about trading the school's water right on the spring for water
from the South Umpqua River. This agreement should result in little or no net loss of
water from the South Umpqua River. If the resulting trade still does not allow water
removal due to a senior water right, than human consumption only for the school is an
option: This would be consistent with-water right applicants on the North Umpqua River
in which we have agreed to human consumption only.

If there are additional questions regarding these- comments, please call and we can

discuss them.

Sincerely,

Dewesd! (o: Hamed

David A. Harris
Umpqua Fish- District Habitat Biologist

4192 N Umpqua Hwy.
Roseburg, OR 97470
(541) 440-3353

FAX (541) 673-0372



M‘*—\M

April 16, 1997

Michael Mattick

Oregon Water Resources Department

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97310-0210

Dear Michael:

Regarding  application S-81627, the Umpqua Fish District will allow: human
consumption only in the North Umpqua River during periods that do not meet instream
flows. This should be consistent with the Sikora permit.

Regarding R-76786, the tributary flows into Loon Lake and does not contain
anadromous fish. Loon Lake contains bass, bluegill, crappie, with an- isolated
population of cutthroat trout. Cutthroat use the upper Lake Creek watershed to spawn
and rear. The application is acceptable as stated.

Sincerely,

Daxet . Hanus

David A. Harris

Umpqua Fish District Habitat Biologist

WATER RESOURCES UEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Ol

DEPARTMENT OF
FISH AND
WILDLIFE

SOUTHWEST
REGIONAL OFFICE

OREGON

Fish & Wildlifo;

4192 N Umpqua Hwy.
Roseburg, OR 97470
(541) 440-3353

FAX (541) 673-0372
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. OD¥W Division 33 Application Review Sheet
Recommendations for Water Right Applications that may affect the Habitat of
Sensitive, Threatened or Endangered Fish Species OAR 690-33-310 through 340
. Date: 3/ ﬂ 7 14 Day Deadline:

Application # __S— 8/(.27 Name: Kfﬂ-ﬂ/( Donig ;‘ Shecorn cga;zné,v

1) Will the proposed use occur in an area that may affect the essential habitat of sensitive,

threatened or endangered fish species? [690-33-330(1)] Fl Sengyfre H2D fc; .
=]

g
. No l Species? Cu Hthrsad W . Status § @)E < °

What stage or value is at risk: Spawning; Incubation{Rearing; Passage; Habitat Va
2) Will the proposed use result in a loss in the essential habitat of threatened or endangered
species or a net loss in the habitat of sensitive species? No /

A) Standard of “net loss” applies to sensitive species statewide [690-33-330(2)(a)]

B) Standard of “less™ of applies to T or E species outside the Columbia Basin (690-

33-330(2)(b)]
3) Can conditions be applied to mitigate the impact to the essential habjtat of STE species?
No /@ [690-33-330(3)] Yes or no, which conditions are recommended? (Try to select
those Trom the menu) 0D _NEEDS Slededinds tn Neerdt Unrsva l tster
Liant ol d be” Gibect -t - @SHNY spdky rishle , 2 Shellid agd Dlocin
THhe_North ¢ rpie @ w Relow Ylatuil ftoaos - Recasmiers’  sturese ooy,
PR iHed  Brondhs dp _use /[r/,;‘]—}-‘_.}.-‘—-nm = Parrs o peribhe /- odss ble_

cd

LY

) If conditions cannot be idemtified to offset impacts to the essential habitat of STE fish
ecies, would the proposed use harm the species? [690-33-330(4)] No / Yes If yes, explain__

|

WRD Contact: Title:
_Date:
Comments:

ODFW Recommendation:
Approval with fishery conditions See #3 Above
Approval without fishery conditions
Denial '
ODFW Representative(s)
Name: Date:

Name: Date:




OREGON

WATER

RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Commerce Building : - N
158 12th Street NE . ' |

Salem OR 97310-0210

To Pa V2 Merri's ' D%Pagel of--_z__

Fax # /%/\ (73-0272 . -
From /’4/¢éd2/ Md /ﬁ’fé .~ (/ - 360 ) é} 4“'3/)) ex7 2 7¢
Comments: 74is /s | 4/)0%'/’ /4/P// cetion wihich

A-a&l an Za, 7L/a/ /<el//€uJ e ‘0/0/96520/ . ake) oSe

J’J/y = MNov, (Nor (/ ”pqua} 7744 a/p//cénf' 5@/47L'

Lhe affached Jetter #o 7vy 7o C/WL Lopran

COﬂSUmﬂﬁOM JUV'//’)Q 7Z/5 j??//dd Wédﬁ d/a

s/ou 7%/14/< JAA'4| ' |

Fax. 503-378-2496

Dam Safety ' Director’s Office " GIS / Mapping
Groundwater . - Hanford Studies Hearings
Hydrographics : Information (Computer) Services Legislative & Rules Coord. .
Public Informaﬁon Strat. Planning & Pohcy Coord. ‘Water Resources Comm. Liaison
Fax. 503-378-8130 | |
Accounting / Fiscal CWRE Coordination Columbia / Snake Issues
Conservation District 16 Watermaster Enforcement
‘GWEB Liaison. Land Use Coordination Northwest Region .
Office Services - Personnel Planning ‘
Resource Management Water Development LoanFund Water Use Reporting’
Well Construction Well Driller Licensing '
Fax. 503-378-6203 A .

_ Adjudications ) Final Proof Surveys Hydroelectric Permits

~ Transfers Water Rights

8/25/95



February 13, 1997

Oregon Water -Re.sources Dept. @ E @ @ %E

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE FEB 1 9 1897

Salem, OR 97310-0210
WATER RESOURGES DEPT,

RE: File 5-81627 SALEM, OREGEH

Lonnie Davis & Sharon McBurney
1225 Upper Trailer Court Apt. #3
Glide, OR 97443

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is in response to the Initial Review Determination dated February 4, 1997
which we received on February 10, 1997. We are writing to provide you with additional
information regarding our proposal for use of water.

Prior to purchasing the property on South Bank Road in Roseburg, we checked with
the Douglas County Water Master regarding obtaining a water rights use permit for domestic
use. We were told that we would be able to get domestic use expanded for part of the year
and human consumption only for the remainder of the year. With this expectation in mind,
we proceeded with the purchase of the property.

Number 4 of the Initial Review Determination states that 0.01 cubic foot per second
for domestic use for one household is not available July through November. If this means
that we cannot use any water during this period, this would result in a loss of reasonable
expectations for use of the property. When we purchased the property our plan was to build
a home on the site. Without water year round it would be impossible to live on the site. If a
water use permit is issued to us, the water will be used for beneficial purposes without waste.

According to the Initial Review Determination we have two options. We would like
to apply for “Option #2: Accept a limited period of use: Domestic use expanded during
the period December 1 through June 30 with use during the remainder of the year limited to
human consumption only.” If we are given this permit we would agree that water use will
only occur under the terms of the permit during the allowed period of use.

The covenants that exist for the subdivision where we purchased our property state
that no livestock other than household pets may be kept on the property. There will be no
livestock damage to the river. Additionally we plan to keep the property as natural as pos-
sible and have no plans to landscape with other than indigenous plants. We would be very
willing to monitor our water usage and to take whatever measures are necessary to protect
fish and wildlife along the river.

Thank you for your consideration of our request.

Very Tmyly Yours
5} 7

Lonnie Dav1
Sharon McBurney



February 13, 1997

Oregon Water Resources Dept. D E % 8% FE= 7
Commerce Building - R E @ E 0V ek
158 12th Street NE FEB 1 9 1097

Salem, OR 97310-0210 ‘ A
' WATER RESOURGES DEPT.
RE: File 5-81627 SRLEM, aREGOH
Lonnie Davis & Sharon McBurney
, 1225 Upper Trailer Court Apt. #3

Glide, OR 97443
To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is in response to the Initial Review Determination dated February 4, 1997
which we received on February 10, 1997. We are writing to provide you with additional
information regarding our proposal for use of water.

Prior to purchasing the property on South Bank Road in Roseburg, we checked with
the Douglas County Water Master regarding obtaining a water rights use permit for domestic
use. We were told that we would be able to get domestic use expanded for part of the year
and human consumption only for the remainder of the year. With this expectation in mind,
we proceeded with the purchase of the property.

Number 4 of the Initial Review Determination states that 0.01 cubic foot per second
for domestic use for one household is not available J uly through November. If this means
that we cannot use any water during this period, this would result in a loss of reasonable
expectations for use of the property. When we purchased the property our plan was to build
a home on the site. Without water year round it would be impossible to'live on the site. If a
water use permit is issued to us, the water will be used for beneficial purposes without waste.

According to the Initial Review Determination we have two options. We would like
to apply for “Option #2; Accept a limited period of use: Domestic use expanded during
the period December 1 through June 30 with use during the remainder of the year limited to
human consumption only.” If we are given this permit we would agree that water use will
only occur under the terms of the permit during the allowed period of use.

The covenants that exist for the subdivision where we purchased our property state
that no livestock other than household pets may be kept on the property. There will be no
livestock damage to the river. Additionally we plan to keep the property as natural as pos-
sible and have no plans to landscape with other than indigenous plants. We would be very
willing to monitor our water usage and to take whatever measures are necessary to protect
fish and wildlife along the river.

Thank you for your consideration of our request.

Vyly Yours,
7
o2V 4y,

Lonnie DavisW
Sharon McBurney
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FEBRUARY 4, 1997

JoNn

WATER
" RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

LONNIE DAVIS AND SHARON MCBURNEY
1225 UPPER TRAILER CT 3

- GLIDE, OREGON 97443

Reference: File S-81627

. Dear Applicant:

) THIS IS NOT A PERMIT AND IS
SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT NEXT PHASE OF PROCESS
This letter is to 1nform you of the potentlal llmltatlons to your

proposed use of water and to describe some of: -your options. Based
on the information you have supplied, -the Water Resources

Department has. reached the following . conclusions:

In1t1a Rev1 w Det rminations:

1. Your appllcatlon 1s complete and not defectlve
2. The proposed use is not prohlblted by law or rule
3. . The use of water for DOMESTIC USE - .FOR ONE HOUSEHOLD is

-allowable under OAR- 516, the Umpqua Bas1n Program

4. Water in- the amount of 0.01: CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND for DOMESTIC
USE FOR ONE HOUSEHOLD is not avallable July through November

gumma;x of In1t1a1 Determlnatlons

The use of 0.01 CUBIC-FOOT PER SECOND from NORTH UMPQUA RIVER, A
TRIBUTARY OF UMPQUA RIVER for DOMESTIC USE' FOR ONE HOUSEHOLD is not

allowable.

Because'of the Departments determination, YOUr application can be
moved to the next phase of the water rlghts application review
process. However, due to #4 above your appllcatlon will likely be

11m1ted as summarized above

Please reference the application number when sending any
correspondence regarding the conclusions of this initial
review. -Comments received within the comment period, will
be evaluated at -the next phase of the process. : :

Commerce Building .
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



File S-81627
Initial Review
Page 2

At this time, you must decide whether to proceed or to w1thdraw
your application as described below

Wi al nd

If you choose not to proceed, you may withdraw your appllcatlon and
receive a refund (minus a $50 processing charge per appllcatlon )
To accomplish this you must notify the Department in writing by
FEBRUARY 19, 1997. For your convenience you may use the enclosed

"STOP PROCESSING" form.
T With ication:

If you choose to proceed with your application, you do not have to
notify the Department. Your application will automatically be
placed -on. the Department's Public Notice to allow others the
opportunity to comment. After the comment period the Department .
will complete a publlc interest review and issue a proposed final .
order. : :

dditional Information or itvy:
ion 1: r use

Due to the lack of water necessary to maintain instream uses
protected by an instream water right, water is not available in
sufficient quantities to support the proposed use. However; by
rule, additional uses may be allowed where public interest in the
use is high and the use is conditioned to protect instream values
(OAR 690-410-070(2) (a)) .. Human consumption of water from the
proposed source may be considered a high public interest use if
there is no reasonable alternative. This may be especially true if
denial of the. application will result in loss of reasonable
expectations for use of the property. If you can provide evidence
that this is the case, we will work with the Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife to determine conditions which will protect
instream values during the months listed above in number 4. These
conditions may include mltlgatlon measures to offset the 1mpact of
the requested use. S

Please provide us with:
. - | |
Evidence that denial of the requested use would result in loss
. of reasonable expectations. for use of the property;

A list of all potential alternate sources of water and a
description of why such sources cannot be used; and,



‘File S-81627.

Initidl. Review
Page 3

" "A list of any'mitigation measures which might benefit instream
- resources. (Examples of mitigation measures include but are
~.not limited to: rlparlan area fen01ng to exclude livestock; or’

?plantlng native species in. the rlparlan area.) -

 Option 2: accept a';imj;gg‘pggjggtgf’usg

By supplying the" Department with addltlonal 1nformat1on concernlng

B the proposed use, you may be able to use water for domestic use

expanded during the period December 1 through June 30 with use.
durlng the remainder of the year limited to human consumptlon only.
If you do not either: - withdraw your appllcatlon, provide the

‘additional information -as :described below;. or provide the

information described 'in optlon 1 above, the Department will
propose to reject your application. This information should be
submitted within 30 days to avoid any further delays in. the
processing of your appllcatlon

If you would like to be. able to use water- durlng the limited time
when it . is avallable, you must supply the Department w1th two

items.

Item'#l Supply 1nformat10n that would demonstrate that you can'
' ; elther make beneficial use of" the water durlng the times
1t ‘is avallable, « .

: OR

Identlfy another source of water that you will use durlng
the perlod when water use is not allowed from the source
. named . 1n this’ appllcatlon

"Item:#z fYour acknowledgment that water use w111 only occur, under -

the terms of the permit (1f -one 1s issued), durlng the
allowed perlod ‘of use.

If A Permit Is Issued It W111 leely Include The Follow1ng

‘Conditions:

1. thou may be required to measure the amount of water used and‘.
. |report that use annually. '

2,<_}You may be required to 1nsta11 fish screens at the dlvers1on
‘to meet Oregon Department of FlSh and Wildlife spec1flcat10ns
for adequate protection of aquatlc llfe R

3. You will be requlred to comply w1th state and federal water
quallty standards :



File S-81627
Initial Review
Page 4

4. The priority date for this application is October 29, 1996.

WARNING: This initial review does not attempt to address various
public interest issues such as sensitive, threatened, or endangered
fish species. These issues will be addressed as the Department
reviews public comments and prepares a proposed final order. You
should be aware that, if significant public interest issues are
found to exist, such a finding could have an impact on the eventual
outcome of your application.

If yoﬁ need further assistance please contact the Water Rights
Section at the address listed below or phone (503)378-3739.

Sincerely,

Douglas L. Baer
Senior Water Rights Technician

cc: Regional Manager, Watermaster #District 19, Water
Availability Section
enclosures: Flow Chart of Water Right Process

Stop Processing Form

$-81627
wab

pou

aw



FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Do not send out .

| Application File Number: S-81627

Applicant: LONNIE DAVIS MCBURNEY, SHARON

County: DOUGLAS

Watermaster: District 19

Priority Date October 29 1996

Source: NORTH UMPQLEQREQEHEEJHS\EOQW&%UA RIVER

Use: DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE'HOUS_EHOLD

Quantity: 0,.0;| CUBIC-FOOT PER SEC-QND

Basin Name & Number: Umpqua, #16

Stream Index Reference: Volume 1" UMPQUA R |
_Point‘of_Diversion Location: NENW, SECTIO-N 1 9, T26S, R4WI, W.M.; 600 FEET
SOLSJTHV & 250 FEET WEST FROM N1/4 CORNER, SECTION 19

Place of Use: %%NENW @,@S'E-CT|ON ‘19 **TOWNSHI'P:ZGSOUTH, RANGE 4

WEST, W.M. $#$

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
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OWNERS OF PROPERTY (OTHER THAN APPLICANT) CROSSED BY
- THE DELIVERY SYSTEM OR OTHER WATER WORKS:

GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES ON THE LAND USE FORM OTHER THAN

COUNTIES:

~ OTHER:




Application #: 6 / QZ 2 ;o] o w\é:ltg:sin
Mo _

Basin: _ W0~ WAB: gjp57% POU-WAB_ I
Township 26 /4 BA_ Range : Sectton 1/4 1/4
.ﬁ Completenas checklist verified. @/ N of No Checklist |
2. Indicators that the process should not continue Ge- protest, iems missing, leter to fle indicating hold, or:am Y /D .

SWWY nditions/restrictions Y / N_

. Conflis YAN)

X Condmox;s? (BOR, GW, other) Y /ﬁ?

Groundwaterreview A B C. D _
—=3. Is the well located in-a groundwater limited area? Y /7 N

Basiangmmlimitadons?Y/@ ' . : : : . - T
Withdrawn? Y/@ season allowed___

Basin Maps have been checked:Y /@ The River Mile is

WaterAvmlabdxty (50% < July 17, 1992“80%{ stomge]>]ulyl7 1992) NA o w«_"'ﬂ" JU'\/ 'IU ov
saio Cot 3390 TS5-21179Y _

Rate/Duty/Season | " 1 o ' W

Usé_@"“\. F-/(/p ~ Period ofAllowed Use w/)(/ﬂtlqu,‘lxo», / 'géo . "/c @‘l 7/ /D
Priority Date(s) y-27 -?> A
B.OR. project Y@ . contract #

TMDL Basin? Y /@crualm, Yambill, Puddig) DIVISION 3@ N @eor Old? Map Date 'CUW\Z_J(’

. Land use approval @ peeds approval coung’hotiﬁed " NA:
- Watermaster Dist: (1 2 16 18-NWR) (3 4 5-NCR) (6 8 9 10 - ER) (11 12 17- SCR) a+ G)19- @

Name:

18. Letter will be Good @) Bad Bad w/IRshort because
D Baer_Date: ' / % 0 / 4 7 . S . l saved to m:\t\ir\sent\2pp#.dib



rurg Ylory COUNLIIALY: UK PEO SPEO PROTEST FO

IR - STANDARD = IR . PFO SPFO  PROTEST FO
REGION & DIST: (1 2 16 18-NWR) (3 4 5-NCR) -
(6 89 10-ER) (11 12 17-SCR) (14 @-19-@

IR PFO SPFO,PROTEST,FO - CONDITI ONAL
DIVISION 33-115thru 140 Y /N (ODFWCo_______ Col Riv Intertribal

Fish Comm; USF&W; ower Plan Council; 8 NMES NMFS)
ODFW District B1o ii ﬂ(}
- Agnculture DEQ Office A ; WM IR Fact Sheet)
AGENT -

PFO,SPFO,PROTEST,FO- S TANDARD
REGION & DIST: (see ir standard above)

ODFW COUNTY

PFO,SPFO,PROTEST,FO - CONDITIONAL

WATER AVAILABILITY Y /N

AGENT

110 Letter To:

OVER Y /N
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%
FILE S-81627

DETAILED REPORT OF ISWRs
Basin: UMPQUA
Stream: N UMPQUA R @ mouth
Water Availability Subbasin: 0105730000000000
Time: 10:31 Date: 01/31/1997
ISWRs
APP#: 334A T71174A 0 0 0 RESULTANT
STATUS: Cert. Permit

800.0| 1350.0]

00| 00] 135000
800.0| 1350.0|

1 0.0 |
2 00| 00] 00| 135000 |
3| 800.0] 13500| 00| 00| 00| 135000 |
4 | 800.0| 13500 0.0] 00| 00| .1350.00 |
5 | 800.0| 1350.0] 00| 00| 00| 135000 |
6 | 600.0] 1350.0{ 0.0| 00| 00| 135000 |
7 | 600.0] 1290.0] 0.0] 00| 0.0] 1290.00 |
8 | 600.0] 9960| 00| 00| 00| 99.00

9

|

750.0] 982.0| 00| 00| 00| 98200 |
10 | 800.0] 1190.0| 00| 00| 00| 1190.00 |
11 | 800.0] 13500/ 0.0[ 00| 00| 1350.00 |
12 | 800.0| 1350.0] 0.0] 00| 00| 135000 |
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OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ks
Select by location 26.00 S 4.00 W 19 NW NE
Name: ERROL J. PEDERSON County
* WANDA L. PEDERSON Status

3560 SOUTH CALVERT COURT
LAS VEGAS, NV 89121

Certificate t

Related documents:

Certificate date: I11724/1989

1/30/1997
Application: WQ(
Pexmit. : S 50795
Certificate: 0

Supercedes certificate:

Remarks :
Sources : NORTH UMPQUA RIVER, A TRIBUTARY OF UMPQUA RIVER
Purposes: IRRIGATION OF 1.3 ACRES.
Rates 0.016 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
Priority:
Source Use P/S Priority Quantity Location LOT/DLC Status
N UMPQUA R > UMPQUA R IR P 7/28/1989 0.0160CFS 26 S 4 W 19 NENW 6 c
Press <RETURN> to continue or Q to quit!
Legal description: 800 FEET SOUTH & 1950 FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, LOT 6, SECTION 18
Rate: 1/80 Limit: 2.5 AFT/acre/year Other limits:
Points of appropriations: Use P/S Location DLC/LOT Acres Status
IR P 26 8 4
IR P 26 S 4 W 19 SENW 0.200
Name: JOHN H GATES County : DOUGLAS Application: ﬂ
GATES, SUZANNE R Status : NON-CANCELLED Permit :
9416 S BANK RD Certificate type: Certificate: 0
ROSEBURG, OR 97470 Certificate date: / / Supercedes certificate: 0
Related documents:
Remarks :
Sources : NORTH UMPQUA RIVER, A TRIBUTARY OF UMPQUA RIVER
Purposes: IRRIGATION OF 1.07 ACRES.
Rates : 0.013 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
Priority:
Source Use P/S8 Priority Quantity Location LOT/DLC Status
N UMPQUA R > UMPQUA R IR P 6/11/1990 0.0130CFS 26 S 4 W 15 NENW v
. Press <RETURN> to continue or Q to quit!

Legal description: 1535 FEET NORTH & 1725 FEET EAST FROM W1/4 CORNER, SECTION 19

oG %57&« Lot

q "ﬁg’#@(\tﬁ
Pgam* EsT.
TL. 209



o

Rate: Limit: 1/
N UMPQUA R > UMPQUA R

Legal description: 1535
Rate: 1/80 Limit: 2.5

N UMPQUA R > UMPQUA R

Legal description: 1495
Rate: 1/80 Limit: 2.5

N UMPQUA R > UMPQUA R

AFT/acre/year Other limits: 802.5

IR

FEET NORTH & 1725 FEET EAST

AFT/acre/year Other limits:

IR

FEET NORTH & 1685 FEET EAST

AFT/acre/year Other limits:

IR

P 6/11/1990 0.0130CFs

FROM W1/4 CORNER, SECTION 19

A 6/11/1990 0.0130CFS

FROM W1/4 CORNER, SECTION 1%

A 6/11/1990 0.0130CFS

26

26

Legal description: 1495 FEET NORTH & 1685 FEET EAST

Rate: Limit: 1/ AFT/acre/year Other limits: 802.5
Points of appropriations: Use P/S Location
IR P 26 S
Name: AMAND JOSEPH FISCHER County : DOUGLAS
Status : NON-CANCELLED
9496 S BANK DR Certificate type: OR
ROSEBURG, OR 97470 Certificate date: 3/13/1986
Related documents:
Remarks :
Source Use P/S Priority Quantity Location
N UMPQUA R > UMPQUA R DI P 5/16/1977 0.0050CFS 26 S

Legal description: 50 FT N & 50 FT E FM NW COR, LOT 13, EAGLE POINT ESTATES

Points of appropriations: Use
DI
DI

Name: EVERETT PETERSON
PETERSON, GAIL
9600 SOUTH BANK DR
ROSEBURG, OR 97470

Related documents:

Remarks :

P/S
P
P

FROM W1/4 CORNER, SECTION 19

Location DLC/LOT Acres Status

e R T T T T I T e N L

26 S W19 NENW. 1 0.0 v

26 S 4 W 19 SENW 2 0.000 v
County : DOUGLAS
Status : NON-CANCELLED

Certificate type:
Certificate date:

Sources : NORTH UMPQUA RIVER, A TRIBUTARY OF UMPQUA RIVER

Purposes: IRRIGATION OF 1.22 ACRES AND DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE FAMILY.

OR
8/14/1990

Rates : 0.02 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, BEING 0.005 CFS FOR DOMESTIC AND 0.015 CFS FOR IRRIG

S

S

s

Supercedes

4 W 19 NENW v
4 W 19 NENW v
4 W 19 NENW v

Application L@

Permit : 8

42062
Certificate: 53939
certificate: 0

LOT/DLC Status

Application WM L-&
Permit H 50115

Certificate: 64701

Supercedes certificate: 0



Priority:

Source Use P/S Priority Quantity Location

N UMPQUA R > UMPQUA R IR P 7/10/1987 0.0150CFS 26

ek OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT hldd
Select by location 26.00 S 4.00 W 19 NW NE

Name: EVERETT PETERSON County : DOUGLAS Application )
PETERSON, GAIL Status : NON-CANCELLED Permit : ]
9600 SOUTH BANK DR Certificate type: OR Certificate:
ROSEBURG, OR 97470 Certificate date: 8/14/1990 Supercedes certificate:

Related documents:
Remarks :

Sources : NORTH UMPQtIA RIVER, A TRIBUTARY OF UMPQUA RIVER

Purposes: IRRIGATION OF 1.22 ACRES AND DCMESTIC USE FOR ONE FAMILY.

_LOT/DLC Status

LOT/DLC Status

: 0689

64717
0

LOT/DLC Status

Rates : 0.02 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, BEING 0.005 CFS FOR DOMESTIC AND 0.015 CFS FOR IRRIG
Priority:
Source Use P/S Priority Quantity Location
N UMPQUA R > UMPQUA R IR P 7/10/1987 0.0150CFS 26 S 4 W 19 NENW 1
Press <RETURN> to continue or Q to quit!
Legal description: 760 FEET NORTH & 190 FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, LOT 1(NENW), SECTION 19
Rate: 1/80 Limit: 2.5 AFT/acre/year Other limits:
N UMPQUA R > UMPQUA R jole] P 7/10/1987 0.0050CFs 26 S 4 W 19 NENW 1
Legal description: 760 FEET NORTH & 190 FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, LOT 1(NENW), SECTION 19
Points of appropriations: Use P/S Location DLC/LOT Acres Status
IR P 26 S 4 W 19 NWNE 1 0.070 v
Name: ROBERT D PEEBLES County : DOUGLAS Application
Status : NON-CANCELLED Permit
PO BOX 963 Certificate type: OR Certificate:
ROSEBURG, OR 97470 Certificate date: 8/14/199%0 Supercedes certificate:
Related documents:
Remarks :
Source Use P/S Priority Quantity Location
N UMPQUA R > UMPQUA R IR P 12/14/1988 0.0110CFS 26 S 4 W 19 NENW 1

Legal description: 1400 FEET NORTH & 1580 FEET EAST FROM W1/4 CORNER, SECTION 19




.
Rate: 1/80 Limit: 2.5 AFT/acre/year Other limits:

Points of appropriations: Use P/S Location BLfan;;ﬁcres,:ststus
IR P 26 S 4 1 0.1 v
Press <RETURN® ontinue~or~Q €0 quit!
IR P 26 S 4 W 19 SENW 2 0.790 v
Name: JOHN H GATES County : DOUGLAS application FSHMMEE0 B
GATES, SUZANNE Status : NON-CANCELLED Permit : 8 43791
9416 S BANK DR Certificate type: OR Certificate: 66581
ROSEBURG, OR 97470 Certificate date: 8/12/1991 Supercedes certificate: 0
Related documents:
Remarks :
Source Use P/S Priority Quaniy/’m@m LOT/DLC Status
N UMPQUA R > UMPQUA R DN P 10/31/1978 0100CFS 26 S 4 W 19 NENW 1 v

Legal description: 1500 FEET NORTH & 1570 FEET EAST FROM W1/4 CORNER, SECTION 19 -

Points of appropriations: Use P/S Location DLC/LOT Acres Status
DN P 26 S 4 W 19 SENW 2 0.000 v
ekl OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ek 1/30/1997
Select by location 26.00 S 4.00 W 19 NW NE
Name: JOHN H GATES County : DOUGLAS Applicationm
GATES, SUZANNE R Status : NON-CANCELLED Permit : 51027
9416 S BANK RD Certificate type: OR Certificate: 68485
ROSEBURG, OR 97470 Certificate date: 5/17/1995 Supercedes certificate: [
Related documents:
Remarks :
Sources : NORTH UMPQUA RIVER, A TRIBUTARY OF UMPQUA RIVER
Purposes: IRRIGATION OF 1.07 ACRES.
Rates : 0,013 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
Priority:
",‘,.xxfi“":'"‘
Source Use P/S Priority Quant':'i/ty' Location QT/DLC Status
N UMPQUA R > UMPQUA R IR A 6/11/1990 v

Q.OIBOCFS 26 S 4 W 19 NENW
Press <RETURN> to continue or Q to qy{\w/

(ot 17

/o?L/g
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WATER
November 1, 1996

RESOURCES
LONNIE DAVIS DEPARTMENT

MCBURNEY, SHARON
1225 UPPER TRAILER CT 3
GLIDE, OR 97443

REFERENCE: File(s) S-81627

This is to let you know we have received your water use permit application, supporting
documentation and fees. A receipt is enclosed here unless you were previously issued one. Your
application has been assigned the number listed above.

As you may know, we have a backlog of several thousand applications. Senate Bill 674, passed in

.the 1995 Legislature, gives the Department staffing and administrative tools to work through that
backlog. The bill also sets up an expedited application review process for both pending and new
applications. We have until October 31, 1996, to complete. work on applications filed through June
30, 1995.

This application, and all applications filed between July 1, 1995, and October 31, 1996, must be
processed by April 29, 1997. By that date, the Department must have reached a decision on your
request or have scheduled a contested case hearing to settle any unresolved dispute related to
your application. '

If a permit is approved, the use allowed will be subject to existing Basin Program Rules, instream
flow requirements, the demands of prior right holders and other limitations as needed to protect
the resource. It may also be subject to new criteria or restrictions deemed necessary by the Oregon
Water Resources Commission (a citizen body which oversees the agency’s activities) to respond to
water resource issues, including current and future Endangered Species Act fish listings.

The filing of an application does not allow you to use water. By law, an applicant may not legally
store, divert or use water until the Department issues a final order approving a water right permit.
Please bear in mind that the issuance of a permit is not guaranteed; therefore, the Department
advises against investments in storage or delivery systems until you receive a permit. '

If you have questions about your application, write to us at 158 12th St. NE, Salem, OR 97310 or
call the Water Rights Information Group--Ext. 499 at 503-378-8455 or toll-free 800-624-3199. Please
refer to your application file number in your inquiry.

Sincerely,

Water Rights Specialist
Water Rights Division : Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130
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Application File # S%.\ 0:2)

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS TO FILE ~ -
OAR '690-11-020 .~ DATE STAMP

INNTTAT,

Name and mailing address of appllcant
" Source .of water
Quantity of water

5
ISk
<D &3]

. np "Map showing location of POD & POU
- - Il - Use of water.
S Names and addresses of legal owners
Signature of appllcant
oOath
Application date stamped per money receipt date
| Land use approved __ pendlng
l If reservoir < S AF $ ., if > .5 AF $
[ HB 2153/HB 2107 APPLICATION'—— SEE REVERSE
\‘ - Route to Data Center (Unless 2153/2107)
DATA CENTER |
Stream Code
Entered into WRIS
SUPPORT~SERVICES |
([’glﬁ@ CAh~— . Stamp contents with- appllcatlon number -
[ Mail ack letter (provided by Data Center) with
[ ///,/——\\\~__—"rece1pt to applicant, cc to CWRE and file
Place label on file and calender card
APPLICATION SECTION
Stream Indexed Basin #
Plat Carded and copy made . YES NO .
If dam is over 10 feet or storage exceeds 9.2
AC—FT, route file to Dam Safety Sectlon
IR CASEWORKER‘
- TR Checklist complete YES - NO_
Within Irrigation District
District Notified
District excerpt received
TR Mailed DATE
Public Interest Checklist complete
'Management Codes
REMARKS:




MINIMUM APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS TO FILE:

HB 2153 - existing, small, EXEMPT ponds

NOTICE OF EXEMPT RESERVOIR form (or letter
(date & initials) if prior to April 8, 1994).

~ Appropriate map (see item 1 on form).

Evidence that reservoir existed before
January 1, 1993 (one or more of the following: dated aerial
photo, NOTARIZED affidavit, dated map from agency, construction
receipts or other documentation) . ’

Ttems 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 are completed.

Signature (and title, if applicable)

~

HB 2153 - non-exempt existing ponds (large, on-channel)

Complete Minimum Requiremerits to File on reverse, except before

routing to Data Center, change priority date to 1/1/1993. Also,
confirm the following:

. Receipt of evidence that reservoir existed
before January 1, 1993 (one or more of the following: dated
aerial photo, NOTARIZED affidavit, dated wmap from agency,
construction receipts or other documentation)

HB 2107 - wetland, stream restoration and storm water
management :

Complete Minimum Requirements to File on reverse EXCEPT DO NOT -.

ROUTE TO DATA CENTER, BUT DO ROUTE TO CAROL. Also confirm the
following:

Name/address of adjacent property owner

within 1/4 wmile

Map with scale not less than 2 in.=1 wmi.
CWRE map if > 10 feet dam or > 9.2 AF
Description of proposed use

Condition addressed

Resulting benefits

Public notices (circle) #1 #2

(21072153\cklist_519)

1an o mam—-aa
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-« Application No.
pplication No OCT 2 91996
State of Oregon . WATER RESOURCI: > DEPT.
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SALEM, OREGON

Appllcatlon for a Perm|t to Approprlate Surface Water

Applicani(s)_L-omwie. DAVIS:  aroo  SnAReN ’MCBMRM&Y -

(Please print or type - use dark ink) ) ‘, g

Mailing Address: 12 5 UPPER. TRAILERS Coum APT. #3
| GLIDT OR. - 97943 996-3007 £x1.22¢

Cuy State Zip ] Daytime Phone No.

I (We) make application for a permit to appropriate the fpllowiﬁg described waters of the State of Oregon:

1. SOURCE OF WATER for the proposed use:__NorTH Urpaua River |
amibwaryof U MP QuA  RiveR |

2. TOTAL AMOUNT OF WATER 1o be applied to beneficial use: 0.0 | cubic feet per
second, OR - gallons per minute. If water is to be used from more than one source,
give the quantzty of water from each:

3. INTENDED USE(s) OF WATER: _ DOME ST I1C EXPANDE D

If for more than one use, give the quantity of water from each source for each use;

T

If for DOMESTIC use, state the number of households to be supplied: ~ OINE_

If for MUNICIPAL OR QUASI-MUNICIPAL use, state the present population to be served,
and an estimate of the future requirements; (List population projections, water needs, anticipated areas
to be provided water.)

If for MINING use, state the nature (gold, silver, etc.) of the mines to be served;

If for IRRIGATION or other land area use, state the TOTAL number of acres to be developed
under each use;

Irrigatiort
Other (describe)




P <

4. DESCRIPTION OF WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM: Include dimensions and type of construc-
tion of diversion works, length and dimensions of supply ditches or pipelines, size and type of pump
and motor. If for irrigation, describe the type of system (i.e., flood, wheel line, hand line, drip, other).

)/’3 Horst PoweR. SuBmeesiets PumMP AT Rllj‘élt WITH SHMND
ScReitn ouse NTAKS. PIPS.. B0 Fsst oF {ncn  PrpE 7o |
[ 500 GAWON HolDNG TANK.  NEAR- HousSs LU L Tvd @fg&_g‘
Supmsesiple PUMP /N oD vt TANK. TO0 Fsep  Houss HoLo
LiNES Both Fumps HAVE A capAcTY OF [0 GAwoms. .
PE@//M [INUTE | | -

e
Y -

5. PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List month and year) /’
Proposed date construction work will begin_,_: /// / 9¢
Proposed date construction work will be completed . *5/977 |

Proposed date water use will be cqmpleted o \S; / ? 7 .
6. a) Inthe event any deficiencies are noted involving the @Mﬂupgg enclosed herein, please return

the map with instructions for correction to (check one ):
x Applicant CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

b) Inthe event any deficiencies are noted involving the application, please return the application with
instructions for correction to (check one ): )

Applicant A CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

7. Are all lands involved ( including the proposed diversion site, place of use, and access for conveying
the water) under your ownership? ‘[ &5 . If not, list in the REMARKS section below, or on
an attached sheet, the names and mailing addresses of the legal owners of all property involved in the
proposed development. . : '




. ™

-

FOR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT USE ONLY . . , OCT 2 9 1996
o : o ' WATER RESOURCES [3i.rT.
~ Dear Applicant: , : . . SALEM, OREGON

I certify that I have cxammed the foregoing application, together with the accompanying mfom‘xa—
tion, and am retummg it to you for: '

In order to retain its tentative priority, this application must be returned with te requested
corrections or additions on or before:

19

" WITNESS my hand this day of ___ 19

Water Resources Director

By:

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at W ,
Oregon, on the _QY _day of O (’76 b,(’/\v 1996, ar__ X o’clock, Zi M.

APPLICATION NO: W ( 9021 PERMIT NO:

A:APPFORM 9/89



REMARKS.-"‘1::¢O7L:€., 5“7@ /9%* é%)
(e Pl Tite Zymf

N

8. If you answered "NO" to guestion #7 above, do yéu have written

- authorization or an easement permitting access to the lands you do
not own? '
YES NO

I understand that if I do not own all property associated wi th this

-application, I may be required to submit a copy of my written
authorization or easement for access before a permit can be issued.

I/We certify that the itg‘oqnatian I have provided in this application is an accurate representation of the
proposed wateyzd is true corre%‘ to the best of my knowledge:

/0-/0-9 L

o
7{% W%@} A

Signature



HH By lhall W e ¥

o e Land Use Information Form: Permits, Hydroelectric Licenses, '
s Water Uses in Addition to Classified Uses _ 0CT R9 1996

This information is needed to determine combétibility with local comprehensive plans as %@-5? 8&58 DEPT.
197.180. The Water Resources Department will use this and other information to evaluate R&@ON
application. DO NOT FILL OUT THIS FORM IF water is to be diverted, conveyed and/or used only on federal

lands.

Applicant’s Name: LO NN l |3 DAUIS
Address: /D25 (APPSR TRAILsR. CT., APT. #5 ~
City: _ OLiot State: © R~ Zip: 9714 Y X Day Phone: ¥76-35¢7 §£¥T..22Y%

Please provide information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be diverted or
used. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation
districts, may substitute existing and proposed service area boundaries for the tax lot information requested

below.
: (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)

TAX LOT PLAN DESIGNATION/ZONING (e.g. § WATER WATER WATER USE
LOCAL ID # Rural Residential/RR-5) DIVERTED CONVEYED

4179200 | Rured_Qesidenhal-2pove| A

Please/list all cpunties and cities within which water is proposedto be diverted, conveyed, and/or used.
Dsuoton Cowniy

The following sectiod must be completéd by a planning official from each county and city listed unless your
project will be located entirely within the city limits. In this case, only the city planning agency must compléte
this form. Please request additional forms as needed

For Local Government Use Only x| 2 ?f CIT=77777

D@m ff N
Local planning officials are to complete thé rémaindertof 4Risform: If it cannot be completed while the
applicant waits, sugn and detach the receipt as instructed below. You will receive notice when the applicant’s
water right request is filed with the Water Resources Department (WRD). You will have 30 days from the
notice date to return this completed land use form to WRD. If no land use information is received from you
within that period, WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is compatible with
your comprehensive. plan. :

a) Check the appropriate bo>.< below and provide requested information.

S\ Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright
or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. ,
Cite applicable ordinance section(s); _ > q.000 . Go to section b) on reverse side.

(] Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary

land use approvals as listed in the table on the reverse of this form. Note: Please attach documentation-
of applicable local land use approvals which have already been obtained. (Record of Action plus
accompanying findings is sufficient.)

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

WRD Applicant Name: V\/(DK-

This receipt must be signed by a local government representative and returned to the applicant for inclusion
in the WRD application IF the local government cannot provide the above requested land use information while
the applicant waits.

City or County: .
Staff Contact: . Phone:
Signature: ‘Date of Information Request:




(for Local Use Continued)

(CHECK THE BOX THAT APPLIES] %

NG

Type of Land Use Approval Needed {e.g. Cite Most Significant, Already Already Being Pursued
plan amendments, rezones, conditional Applicable Plan Policies & Obtained Denied Satisfactorily
“use permits, etc.) - Ordinance Section - .
: . References
N
b) Please provide printed name and written signature. ,
Name: Ll&A Ww "Date: 1O~

Title: _ PLANINER

Phone: fs C///

)YYO0—D 29

Signature: m N
"7

—

Local governments are invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations to the
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. .

{

Additional Comments:

Water Resources Department -
1568 12th NE ‘
Salem, OR 97310
(503)378-3739

8/94

]

~

.

O
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* Planning Official Initia <

DESCRIPTION OF WATER USE
Note to Applicant: This sheet Will provide focal planning staff with a basic description of your proposed
water use. Please fill out this sheet before bringing the attached land use form to your local planning office.
It will help local planning offices complete your land use information form quickly.
Note to Local Planning Officials: Please initial this sheet. Do not separate it form the land use information
form. If needed, please make a seperate copy for your records. fm b %
| RECFIVED
- ' . : R Hm
Applicant Name; L OMNNIT DAU 1S ) o
Address: 235 APPER TRAIGR. CT- APT.#3 Q0T 2 5 1996
GLipi oR.. 977443 \
- WATER RES(:UHOES DEPT,
Phone: 49G~3S07 exT- 224 pAYS 4963124 &v¢, SALEM, GREGON

Please Indicate what you will use the water for. Check all boxes that apply and fill in the blanks with key
characteristics of the project. .

. O lrrigation (crop type, golf course, nuréerv or greenhouse):

"0 Uvestock (type of livestock, feedlot, staughterhouse);

¥ Resldential (f of units, single or multi-family, f of lots if partition or subdivision):
' SINGLE FANCY UN 1T /[ CoT

0O Commercial (i.e., retall, office, restaurant, gas station, hotel, service, etc.:

O Industrial (i.e., factory, pulp mill, research and development, processing, etc.):

Institutional (i.e., school, ibrary, ete):

Mining (aggregate, metal, open pit, placer, etc):

Recreation (park, campsite, pond, etc):

Fish and Wildlife (pond, hatchery, etc):

Hydropower (dam, reservoir, power generating or transmitting facilities):

Of O o o o o

Other (Name and list key characteristics):




WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

NOTE TO LOCA!. GOVERNMENTS

The person presenting the attached request for land use information is
applying for a water right. The Water Resources Department (WRD)
requires its applicants to obtain land use information to be sure water
rights do not result in land uses that would violate your comprehensive.

plan.

- WRD will not accept applications which are not accompanied by -this.
completed Land Use Information Form or the signed and dated receipt
stub detached from the bottom of the Land Use Information Form.

Please complete this form and return it to the applicant for incluszan in
their application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally
submits his or her request to WRD. The notice will give more detailed
_information about. WRD‘s water rights process and comment
opportunities. If you give the applicant the receipt stub in lieu of
completing the form, you will have 30 days from the date of the notice
mentioned above to complete the form and return it to WRD: [f no land
use information is received from you within that 30 day period, WRD may
presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is
compatible with your comprehensive plan.

Your attention to this request for infdrmaﬁon is greatly appreciated by the
Department. If you have questions concerning the form, please contact
WRD at 378-3739..

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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ESCROWIFAX (541 875:2175 Commerciakn resounces D 5. bOX 138
TITLE/FAX (541) 673-6930 Title Co. saem, OREGQsEBURG, OREGON 97470
Title Insurance » Escrows
SINCE 1909 A
PRELIMINARY TITLE REPORT September 27, 1996

) Our No. 82046CV
Your Escrow Officer is: Claudette

Mr. Bill Wolke
PO Box 2268
Roseburg, OR 87470

Re: Serafin - Davis/McBurney

We are prepared to issue Title Insurance (First American Title Insurance Company of Oregon) in the form
and amount shown below insuring the title to the land hereinafter described. This report is preliminary only
and shall become null and void 90 days from the date hereof. This report is for the exclusive use of the
parties addressed herein and no liability arises hereunder until the full premium has been paid. Liability for
payment on recording, cancellation fees and other provisions of the approved rate structure apply hereto.

ALTA Owners Standard $70,000.00 Premium $237.25
ALTA Lenders Standard $66,000.00 Premium $50.00
Indorsement(s) . , Premium $
Other . Cost $
City Lien Search Cost $

A consolidated statement of all charges and advances in connection with this order will be provided at
closing. :

Dated as of: September 11, 1996 at 5:00 o’clock p.m.
VESTEE

PETER B. SERAFIN and INA V. SERAFIN, husband and wife, as tenants by the entiret

Description:

Lot nine (9), EAGLE POINT ESTATES, Dou-glas County, Oregon.

3
@

'- %}:‘4“3 L@.ﬁmit %% @9
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OAR 690-310-040(1)(K)

'APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS ~ 0CT 291996
INFORMATIONAL SHEET WATER RESOURCES [ ©

] .. . . .. SALEM, OREGON
(If information is not available, or does not apply, please indicate)

Describe why the amount of water requested is needed, measures you propose to
prevent waste and how you propose to measure the amount of water
appropriated/diverted. “ . -

WMATER |5 NEEDED  FoR. DRINKING  (WATTR AND
_NORMAL Jouskpoep (USE. . AtC £ xTUResS THAT A St
WhHTeR witl Bs. oF A TYPPE THAT . Con SERPVES  UJ ATER—
BT VR RossiBle . PUMPS il oNnCy PRODACE 0.

(HALLoptS: PSR- MO WTE 74 / T

Describe measures to prevent the discharge of contaminated water to a surface
stream. e _ o :

DiScuarefe, o c WWOATER wile BE [NTO AL
_APPROUID SspTic SPSTE M

~

~ If for surface water, describe how you plan to protect damage to aquatic life and
riparian habitat and measures to prevent damage to public uses of affected surface
waters. . . : -

INTAKY PIPE woite HAU T A SAND SCREEND . OVER.
AT ALL NSTALLATION Wilce B AS JNABRTRASILE.

_A> Poss iBLs.

Abplicant'NamW /gaﬁ | " File No. g /¢ z? -



